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1999-2000

Total

Comprehensive schools
Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2000-2001

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2001-2002

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2002-2003

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region
Other regions

Total

1,479
1,05
355
74
892
587
17

24
304
1,088
16

20

N

1,565
1,075
398
92
977
588
18

24
316
1,147
20

29

N

1,589
1,121
396
72
997
592
13

20
308
1,19
15

28

13

1,666
1,176
399
91
1,059
607

Total
Males

829
592
183
54
478
351
11
23
173
595
12
10

[N

851
595
193
63
502
349
13
22
182
603
14
12

[N

854
625
183

46
500
354

11

18
182
613

10

N

876
631
189

56
537
339

Licenced teachers
Females Total

Females Total

650
458
172
20
414
236
6

1
131
493

10

[N

714
480
205

29
475
239

134
544

17

735
496
213

26
497
238

126
577

18

o

790
545
210

35
522
268

1,081
744
298

39
699
382

16

22
273
736

10

18

1,124
754
326

44
756
368

17

22
287
756

10

26

1,16
786
335

39
788
372

12

18
281
812

23

1,226
857
328

41
821
405

Males

579
406
143

30
352
227

11

21
154
373

10

589
415
147

27
371
218

12

20
164
373

12

591
423
144

24
372
219

10

16
164
385

O O wuwp

617
451
143

23
389
228

502
338
155

9
347
155

5

1
119
363

O = N 00 W

535
339
179

17
385
150

123
383

14

569
363
191

15
416
153

117
427

14

o

609
406
185

18
432
177

Unlicenced teachers

398
306
57
35
193
205

31
352

O W N

441
321
72
48
221
220

29
391
10

o b W

429
335
61
33
209
220

27
378

o N O U1

421
309
70
42
229
192

Males

250
186
40
24
126
124

19
222

O Pk O WU

262
180
46
36
131
131

18
230

O R, N O ®

263
202
39
22
128
135

18
228

O N O = WU

249
176
45
28
144
105

Females

148
120
17
11
67
81
1

0
12
130

O O NN PP

179
141
26
12
90
89

11
161

O O N WN

166
133
22
11
81
85

o o

150

O O o b w

172
133
25
14
85
87



Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2003-2004

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2004-2005

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2005-2006

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2006-2007

Total

15

20
307
1,267
17

28

11

1,645
1,144
412
89
1,044
601
12

22
281
1,279
10

29

= O

1,707
1,18
425
102
1,105
602
13

20
269
1,356
10

27

11

1,808
1,264
434
110
1,174
634
15

22
226
1,491
13

29

11

1,88

12
16
174
642
12

10

854
620
180

54
512
342

10

17
157
644

10

858
608
187

63
529
329

11

18
147
660

O R, N 0O

877
623
182

72
548
329

12

19
126
696

O r O N N

889

133
625

19

791
524
232

35
532
259

124
635

19

849
572
238

39
576
273

122
696

19

o

931
641
252

38
626
305

100

795

22

991

13
18
283
878

23

1,266
883
347

36
852
414

10

19
263
947

22

1,334
941
345

48
894
440

11

18
253

1,018

21

1,429
1,009
366
54
945
484
12

21
214
1,144
13

21

1,434

10
14
159
418

O O b~ 0 >

631
473
139

19
393
238

14
144
454

O O N 0 -

653
487
143

23
402
251

16
137
476

O O w N wuvm

679
508
143

28
413
266

19
115
519

O R, N N N

671

124
460

15

635
410
208

17
459
176

119
493

14

681
454
202

25
492
189

116
542

14

750
501
223

26
532
218

99

625

14

763

23
374

o O Ul

379
261
65
53
192
187

18
332

N R, OO N

373
239
80
54
211
162

16
338

O FRr OO N

379
255
68
56
229
150

12
347

O O 0 0 O

446

15
215

O O P N

223
147
41
35
119
104

13
190

N = 00N WO

205
121
44
40
127
78

10
184

oOr NP R

198
115
39
44
135
63

11
177

O O N O o

218

o O

159

O OO b -

156
114
24
18
73
83

U1 O

142

O O U1 W

168
118
36
14
84
84

o O

154

oo N UV -

181
140
29
12
94
87

=)

170

O O Fr 0O

228



Comprehensive schools
Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2007-2008

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2008-2009

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants
Clerks, computer personnel
School caretakers

Other

2009-2010

Total

Comprehensive schools

Grammar schools

Specialised schools at upper secondary level

Capital region

Other regions

Principals

Assistant principals

Managers

Teachers at upper secondary level
Professionals

Counsellors, librarians, library assistants

1,325
431
124

1,244
636

14
20
238
1,56
10
29

o

1,923
1,351
447
125
1,237
686
16
21
217
1,633

23

o

1,918
1,229
450
239
1,248
670
15

19
217
1,629

24

= 00

1,926
1,202
442
282
1,229
697
12

17
197
1,651
17

23

625
180
84
566
323
11
16
125
716

O O 0 o N

917
646
184

87
573
344

10

16
109
769

O O N UV -

901
565
195
141
551
350

11

14
101
757

o= o 0o wu

933
575
186
172
574
359

11
90
812

700
251

40
678
313

113
844

23

1,006
705
263

38
664
342

108
864

18

1,017
664
255

98
697
320

116
872

18

993
627
256
110
655
338

107
839
15
20

1,029
353
52
936
498
12

19
223
1,147

22

1,499
1,064
372
63
970
529
14

20
204
1,243

14

1,499
958
374
167
972
527

14

18
204
1,242

14

o

1,584
1,017
381
186
1,016
568
11

17
193
1,335
10

16

497
142
32
412
259
10
16
112
519

oo NO O

692
513
145

34
423
269

15
100
562

O O u O

693
451
151
91
418
275
11
13
94
563

O O w o w

721
472
152

97
429
292

11
88
607
1

532
211

20
524
239

111
628

16

807
551
227

29
547
260

104
681

oo r OunN

806
507
223

76
554
252

110
679

O O r 0O

863
545
229

89
587
276

105
728
9
13

296
78
72

308

138

15
413

OO O NN

424
287
75
62
267
157

13
390

O o NN

419
271
76
72
276
143

13
387

10

o r A

342
185
61
96
213
129

316
7
7

128
38
52

154
64

13
197

O O o O -

225
133
39
53
150
75

(o)

207

O O o O -

208
114
44
50
133
75

N = O

194

O WOoON

212
103
34
75
145
67

205

0

168
40
20

154
74

216

O O O N -

199
154
36

117
82

183

O O VK

211
157
32
22
143
68

193

10

130



Clerks, computer personnel 9 6 3 2 2 0 7 4 3

School caretakers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2010-2011

Total 1,853 864 989 1,577 708 869 276 156 120
Comprehensive schools 1,18 550 630 1,014 469 545 166 81 85
Grammar schools 439 176 263 398 153 245 41 23 18
Specialised schools at upper secondary level 234 138 96 165 86 79 69 52 17
Capital region 1,171 524 647 1,012 417 595 159 107 52
Other regions 682 340 342 565 291 274 117 49 68
Principals 21 16 5 19 15 4 2 1 1
Assistant principals 16 9 7 16 9 7 0 0 0
Managers 161 75 86 154 70 84 5

Teachers at upper secondary level 1,614 754 860 1,36 606 754 254 148 106
Professionals 15 2 13 10 2 8 5 0 5
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants 18 4 14 15 4 11 3 0 3
Clerks, computer personnel 8 4 4 3 2 1 5 2 3
School caretakers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2011-2012

Total 1,915 904 1,011 1,655 737 918 259 167 92
Comprehensive schools 1,203 566 637 1,063 484 579 140 82 58
Grammar schools 441 179 262 410 160 250 30 19 11
Specialised schools at upper secondary level 271 159 112 182 93 89 89 66 23
Capital region 1,19 541 649 1,045 439 606 145 102 43
Other regions 725 363 362 610 298 312 114 65 49
Principals 19 14 5 17 13 4 2 1 1
Assistant principals 15 8 7 15 8 7 0 0
Managers 175 80 95 169 75 94 5

Teachers at upper secondary level 1,656 791 865 1,417 631 786 239 160 79
Professionals 17 4 13 15 4 11 2 0 2
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants 24 5 19 18 5 13 5 0 5
Clerks, computer personnel 9 2 7 4 1 3 5 1 4
School caretakers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

The data refer to personnel in schools at the upper secondary level of education. Teachers include all staff members who
taught during the reference month. Some personnel might be counted more than once, if they work in more than one
institution, in different regions or have a different occupation. Information is collected from schools and from The State
Accounting Office.

Academic year 1999-2000 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in February 2000. Licence of 37 persons is not
known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2000-2001 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2001. Licence of 13 persons is not known
and they are excluded.

Academic year 2001-2002 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2002. Licence of 30 persons is not known
and they are excluded.

Academic year 2002-2003 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2003. Licence of 19 persons is not known
and they are excluded.

Academic year 2003-2004 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2004. Licence of 5 persons is not known
and they are excluded.

Academic year 2004-2005 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2004. Licence of 47 persons is not
known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2005-2006 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2005. Licence of 30 persons is not
known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2006-2007 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2006. Licence of 24 persons is not
known and they are excluded.



Academic year 2007-2008 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2007. Licence of 19 persons is not
known and they are excluded.
Academic year 2008-2009 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2008. Licence of 23 persons is not
known and they are excluded.
Academic year 2009-2010 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2009. Licence of 17 persons is not
known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2010-2011 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2010. Licence of 20 persons is not
known and they are excluded.
Academic year 2011-2012 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2011. Licence of 22 persons is not
known and they are excluded.
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