	Total		Licenced teachers		Unlicenced teachers				
	Total	Males	Females	Total	Males	Females			
1999-2000									
Total	1,479	829	650	1,081	579	502	398	250	148
Comprehensive schools	1,05	592	458	744	406	338	306	186	120
Grammar schools	355	183	172	298	143	155	57	40	17
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	74	54	20	39	30	9	35	24	11
Capital region	892	478	414	699	352	347	193	126	67
Other regions	587	351	236	382	227	155	205	124	81
Principals	17	11	6	16	11	5	1	0	1
Assistant principals	24	23	1	22	21	1	2	2	0
Managers	304	173	131	273	154	119	31	19	12
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,088	595	493	736	373	363	352	222	130
Professionals	16	12	4	10	7	3	6	5	1
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	20	10	10	18	10	8	2	0	2
Clerks, computer personnel	8	4	4	5	3	2	3	1	2
School caretakers	2	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2000-2001									
Total	1,565	851	714	1,124	589	535	441	262	179
Comprehensive schools	1,075	595	480	754	415	339	321	180	141
Grammar schools	398	193	205	326	147	179	72	46	26
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	92	63	29	44	27	17	48	36	12
Capital region	977	502	475	756	371	385	221	131	90
Other regions	588	349	239	368	218	150	220	131	89
Principals	18	13	5	17	12	5	1	1	0
Assistant principals	24	22	2	22	20	2	2	2	0
Managers	316	182	134	287	164	123	29	18	11
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,147	603	544	756	373	383	391	230	161
Professionals	20	14	6	10	6	4	10	8	2
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	29	12	17	26	12	14	3	0	3
Clerks, computer personnel	9	4	5	5	2	3	4	2	2
School caretakers	2	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2001-2002									
Total	1,589	854	735	1,16	591	569	429	263	166
Comprehensive schools	1,121	625	496	786	423	363	335	202	133
Grammar schools	396	183	213	335	144	191	61	39	22
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	72	46	26	39	24	15	33	22	11
Capital region	997	500	497	788	372	416	209	128	81
Other regions	592	354	238	372	219	153	220	135	85
Principals	13	11	2	12	10	2	1	1	0
Assistant principals	20	18	2	18	16	2	2	2	0
Managers	308	182	126	281	164	117	27	18	9
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,19	613	577	812	385	427	378	228	150
Professionals	15	9	6	7	4	3	8	5	3
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	28	10	18	23	9	14	5	1	4
Clerks, computer personnel	13	9	4	7	3	4	6	6	0
School caretakers	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	2	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2002-2003									
Total	1,666	876	790	1,226	617	609	421	249	172
Comprehensive schools	1,176	631	545	857	451	406	309	176	133
Grammar schools	399	189	210	328	143	185	70	45	25
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	91	56	35	41	23	18	42	28	14
Capital region	1,059	537	522	821	389	432	229	144	85
Other regions	607	339	268	405	228	177	192	105	87

Principals	15	12	3	13	10	3	2	2	0
Assistant principals	20	16	4	18	14	4	2	2	0
Managers	307	174	133	283	159	124	23	15	8
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,267	642	625	878	418	460	374	215	159
Professionals	17	12	5	6	4	2	8	7	1
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	28	9	19	23	8	15	5	1	4
Clerks, computer personnel	11	10	1	5	4	1	6	6	0
School caretakers	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2003-2004	· ·	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ů	Ü	Ü
Total	1,645	854	791	1,266	631	635	379	223	156
Comprehensive schools	1,144	620	524	883	473	410	261	147	114
Grammar schools	412	180	232	347	139	208	65	41	24
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	89	54	35	36	19	17	53	35	18
Capital region	1,044	512	532	852	393	459	192	119	73
Other regions	601	342	259	414	238	176	187	104	83
Principals	12	10	2	10	8	2	2	2	0
Assistant principals	22	17	5	19	14	5	3	3	0
Managers	281	157	124	263	144	119	18	13	5
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,279	644	635	947	454	493	332	190	142
Professionals	10	6	4	2	1	1	8	5	3
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	29	10	19	22	8	14	7	2	5
Clerks, computer personnel	9	7	2	3	2	1	6	5	1
School caretakers	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
Other	2	2	0	0	0	0	2	2	0
2004-2005									
Total	1,707	858	849	1,334	653	681	373	205	168
Comprehensive schools	1,18	608	572	941	487	454	239	121	118
Grammar schools	425	187	238	345	143	202	80	44	36
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	102	63	39	48	23	25	54	40	14
Capital region	1,105	529	576	894	402	492	211	127	84
Other regions	602	329	273	440	251	189	162	78	84
Principals	13	11	2	11	9	2	2	2	0
Assistant principals	20	18	2	18	16	2	2	2	0
Managers	269	147	122	253	137	116	16	10	6
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,356	660	696	1,018	476	542	338	184	154
Professionals	10	6	4	8	5	3	2	1	1
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	27	8	19	21	7	14	6	1	5
Clerks, computer personnel	11	7	4	5	3	2	6	4	2
School caretakers	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2005-2006									
Total	1,808	877	931	1,429	679	750	379	198	181
Comprehensive schools	1,264	623	641	1,009	508	501	255	115	140
Grammar schools	434	182	252	366	143	223	68	39	29
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	110	72	38	54	28	26	56	44	12
Capital region	1,174	548	626	945	413	532	229	135	94
Other regions	634	329	305	484	266	218	150	63	87
Principals	15	12	3	12	9	3	3	3	0
Assistant principals	22	19	3	21	19	2	1	0	1
Managers	226	126	100	214	115	99	12	11	1
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,491	696	795	1,144	519	625	347	177	170
Professionals	13	7	6	13	7	6	0	0	0
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	29	7	22	21	7	14	8	0	8
Clerks, computer personnel	11	9	2	3	2	1	8	7	1
School caretakers	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2006-2007								<u>.</u>	
Total	1,88	889	991	1,434	671	763	446	218	228

Comprehensive schools	1,325	625	700	1,029	497	532	296	128	168
Grammar schools	431	180	251	353	142	211	78	38	40
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	124	84	40	52	32	20	78 72	52	20
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1,244	566	678	936	412	524	308	154	154
Capital region	•							64	
Other regions	636	323	313	498	259	239	138		74
Principals	14	11	3	12	10	2	2	1	1
Assistant principals	20	16	4	19	16	3	1	0	1
Managers	238	125	113	223	112	111	15	13	2
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,56	716	844	1,147	519	628	413	197	216
Professionals	10	7	3	8	6	2	2	1	1
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	29	6	23	22	6	16	7	0	7
Clerks, computer personnel	9	8	1	3	2	1	6	6	0
School caretakers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2007-2008									
Total	1,923	917	1,006	1,499	692	807	424	225	199
Comprehensive schools	1,351	646	705	1,064	513	551	287	133	154
Grammar schools	447	184	263	372	145	227	75	39	36
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	125	87	38	63	34	29	62	53	9
Capital region	1,237	573	664	970	423	547	267	150	117
Other regions	686	344	342	529	269	260	157	75	82
Principals	16	10	6	14	9	5	2	1	1
Assistant principals	21	16	5	20	15	5	1	1	0
Managers	217	109	108	204	100	104	13	9	4
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,633	769	864	1,243	562	681	390	207	183
Professionals	4	1	3	2	0	2	2	1	1
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	23	5	18	14	5	9	9	0	9
Clerks, computer personnel	9	7	2	2	1	1	7	6	1
School caretakers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2008-2009	Ü	Ū	· ·	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ū	Ü	Ü
Total	1,918	901	1 017	1,499	693	806	419	208	211
Comprehensive schools	1,229	565	664	958	451	507	271	114	157
Grammar schools	450	195	255	374	151	223	76	44	32
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	239	141	98	167	91	76	70	50	22
Capital region	1,248	551	697	972	418	554	276	133	143
Other regions	670	350	320	527	275	252	143	75	68
	15	330 11	320 4	14	11	3	145	75	
Principals	19	14		18	13				1 0
Assistant principals			5			5 110	1	1	
Managers	217	101	116	204	94	110	13	7	6
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,629	757	872		563	679	387	194	193
Professionals	5	5	0	3	3	0	2	2	0
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	24	6	18	14	6	8	10	0	10
Clerks, computer personnel	8	6	2	4	3	1	4	3	1
School caretakers	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2009-2010									
Total	1,926	933		1,584	721	863	342	212	130
Comprehensive schools	1,202	575		1,017	472	545	185	103	82
Grammar schools	442	186	256	381	152	229	61	34	27
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	282	172	110	186	97	89	96	75	21
Capital region	1,229	574	655	,	429	587	213	145	68
Other regions	697	359	338	568	292	276	129	67	62
Principals	12	9	3	11	9	2	1	0	1
Assistant principals	17	11	6	17	11	6	0	0	0
Managers	197	90	107	193	88	105	4	2	2
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,651	812	839	1,335	607	728	316	205	111
Professionals	17	2	15	10	1	9	7	1	6
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	23	3	20	16	3	13	7	0	7

Clerks, computer personnel	9	6	3	2	2	0	7	4	3
School caretakers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2010-2011									
Total	1,853	864	989	1,577	708	869	276	156	120
Comprehensive schools	1,18	550	630	1,014	469	545	166	81	85
Grammar schools	439	176	263	398	153	245	41	23	18
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	234	138	96	165	86	79	69	52	17
Capital region	1,171	524	647	1,012	417	595	159	107	52
Other regions	682	340	342	565	291	274	117	49	68
Principals	21	16	5	19	15	4	2	1	1
Assistant principals	16	9	7	16	9	7	0	0	0
Managers	161	75	86	154	70	84	7	5	2
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,614	754	860	1,36	606	754	254	148	106
Professionals	15	2	13	10	2	8	5	0	5
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	18	4	14	15	4	11	3	0	3
Clerks, computer personnel	8	4	4	3	2	1	5	2	3
School caretakers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2011-2012									
Total	1,915	904	1,011	1,655	737	918	259	167	92
Comprehensive schools	1,203	566	637	1,063	484	579	140	82	58
Grammar schools	441	179	262	410	160	250	30	19	11
Specialised schools at upper secondary level	271	159	112	182	93	89	89	66	23
Capital region	1,19	541	649	1,045	439	606	145	102	43
Other regions	725	363	362	610	298	312	114	65	49
Principals	19	14	5	17	13	4	2	1	1
Assistant principals	15	8	7	15	8	7	0	0	0
Managers	175	80	95	169	75	94	6	5	1
Teachers at upper secondary level	1,656	791	865	1,417	631	786	239	160	79
Professionals	17	4	13	15	4	11	2	0	2
Counsellors, librarians, library assistants	24	5	19	18	5	13	5	0	5
Clerks, computer personnel	9	2	7	4	1	3	5	1	4
School caretakers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

The data refer to personnel in schools at the upper secondary level of education. Teachers include all staff members who taught during the reference month. Some personnel might be counted more than once, if they work in more than one institution, in different regions or have a different occupation. Information is collected from schools and from The State Accounting Office.

Academic year 1999-2000 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in February 2000. Licence of 37 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2000-2001 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2001. Licence of 13 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2001-2002 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2002. Licence of 30 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2002-2003 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2003. Licence of 19 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2003-2004 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in March 2004. Licence of 5 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2004-2005 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2004. Licence of 47 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2005-2006 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2005. Licence of 30 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2006-2007 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2006. Licence of 24 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2007-2008 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2007. Licence of 19 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2008-2009 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2008. Licence of 23 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2009-2010 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2009. Licence of 17 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2010-2011 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2010. Licence of 20 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Academic year 2011-2012 Teachers are those who undertook any teaching in November 2011. Licence of 22 persons is not known and they are excluded.

Latest update: 2012-12-17

Copyright: Yes Unit: Number

Reference time: 1999-2012